
Directorate of Food, CiviI Supplies and Consumer Affalrs Department 
Kashmir 

Subject: Advance lifting/Allocation of Foodgrains (Rice, Wheat and Sugarl 
under NESA, NPHH, PMESS and JKSSS for Snow Bound Dumping areas 
of Kashmir Division. 

Ref:: 

1. AD Store's letter No. FCS&CAJADS/7935-7936 Dated: - 03-10-2024 and letter No. 
FCS&CAADS/NFSA/7919-7921 Dated:- 27-09-2024. 

Government of Jammu & Kashmir 

2. AD Mill's letter No. FCS&CAK/MillS/2024/2064-65 dated:- 19-09-2024. 
3. AD Ganderbal's letter No. ADG/FCS&CADI24/1553-54 dated:- 04-10-2024. 

4. Adm. Deptt's letter No. FCS&CA-Plan/3/2023-09-E-7106287 dated:- 10-10-2024. 

Consequent upon the instructions conveyed by the Administrative Department for 
completion of winter dumping of Foodgrains in the required areas which remain affected 
during winters due to snow as per past practice, the Assistant Director Stores/ Mills 
FCS&CA Kashmir are hereby authorized for: 

Commodity 
Rice 

Order No. 136-DFCs&CAK of 2024 

1. Advance ProcurementLifting of Foodgrains to the extent of 255160.49 Qtis of 
Rice and 9705.21 Qtis of Wheat under NFSA/ NPHH from FCI for the period 
Dec-24 to Mar-25 out of the allocation for the year 2024-25 as per the category 
wise breakup given hereunder : 

Wheat 
Total 

Dated: - /10/2024 

Quantity to be lifted from FCI (in Qtis.) 
AAY PHH NPHH 

68467.84 134400.28 52292.37 

70449.09 
6403.99 

140804.27 
1319.97 

53612.34 

Total 
255160.49 

9705.21 
264865.7 

2. Procurement/Lifting of 55030.00 Qtis of Rice under PMFSS from FCI at OMss 
(D) rates for the purpose of Snow Bound Dumping areas of Kashmir division for the 
period December 20244 to March 2025. 

3. Advance Release of Foodgrains to the extent of 255160.49 Qtls of Rice and 
11752.85 Qtls of Wheat under NFSA/NPHH in favour of Assistant 

Directors,FCS&CA of Kashmir Division except Srinagar for the purpose of advance 
dumping in respect of Snow Bound areas for the period of December 2024 to 

March 2025 as per the district wise breakup given at Annexure "A" to this order. 
4. Advance Release of 55030.00 Qtis of Rice under PMFSS for the period of 

December 2024 to March 2025 in favour of respective Assistant Directors as per 
the district-wise breakup given at Annexure "A" to this order. 

5. Advance Release of 1510.32 Qtis of Sugar under JKSss out of available savings 
available at divisional level for advance dumping in respect of Snow Bound areas 
for the period of Jan-25 to Mar-25 as per the district-wise breakup given at 
Annexure "A" to this order. 

1981.25 



The concerned Assistant Directors shall ensure lifting/ dispatch of entire released quantity 

to the respective Dumping centres/sale outlets as per the online allocation made in the 

"FEAST" module after deduction of closing balance of each FPS within the stipulated time 

for its further distribution (as and when authorized) amongst bonafide rationees in the 

respective months through PoS devlces only as per the scale/ entitlement 

notified by the Government under respective schemes/ categories, unless 

changed earller. Besides, only the required quantity of Foodgrains be dumped at the 
Snow Bound areas and no excess quantity shall be stored in such areas as the PoS 

balance for respective months shall be deducted in full and hence the stocks shall be 

adjusted accordingly. 

The allocation is however, subject to the fulfillment of terms and conditions conveyed 

from time to time. Besides, the Assistant Directors shall ensure: 

a. The allocated quantity is lifted from the specified loading point within the stipulated 
time as per the guidelines conveyed by the Administrative Department. 

b. The quantity shall be dispatched/ dumped to the respective sale outlets/ dumping 
stations within the stipulated timeframe. 

C. The quantity is released for advance lifting, dispatch and dumping purpose only, 
the authorization for distribution shall be conveyed separately. 

d. The real time Supply Chain Management (SCM) shall be followed strictly by all the 
concerned and any departure shall invite disciplinary action against the concerned 
Assistant Director. 

e. No Diversion/ re-appropriation from one scheme to another & one category to 
another is allowed. 

f. The un-lifted quantity, if any, owing to failure by any District, shall be 
correspondingly deducted from the next month's allocation and the un-lifted 
quantity shall not be re-allotted during the next month. 

g. The entire quantity for a particular centre out of the allocations due for the month 
shall be stored as per FIFO methodology to avoid deterioration. 

h. The ADs shall ensure implementation of the above terms and conditions in letter 

and spirit. Deviation, if any, shall attract disciplinary action against the erring officer 
and officials. 

No: - DFCSCA-PLA15/2024-02 (e-7384712) 
Copy to the: 

1. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir for favour of information. 

3. Deputy Commissioner's 

Dated: - /8-10-2024 

7. 

2. Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt. FCS&CA J&K Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar for 
favour of information. 

FCS&CA Department 
Kashmir 

(All except Srinagar) for information. 

Sd/ 
Director 

4. Divisional Manager FCI Kashmir for information and immediate necessary action. 
5. Chief Accounts Officer FCS&CAK for information and necessary action. 
6. General Manager SRTC for information and na. 

All Assistant Directors FCS&&CA Kashmir except Srinagar for information and n/a. 



8. Assistant Director Stores/Mills FCS&CAK for information and necessary action. 
9. Area Manager FCI Srinagar for information and immediate necessary action. 
10. Incharge Budget section/TA/DA for favour of information and necessary action. 

11. In charge Supervisor Mechanical Transport for information and necessary action. 
12. Incharge website/ In charge CCR for information and necessary action. 

Deputy bilector (Plnning) 
FCS&CA Department 

Kashmir 



District 

|Anantnag 
Baramulla 

Bandipora 
Budgam 
Ganderbal 

Allocation of Foodgrains (Rice, Wheat and Sugar) under NFSA/NPHH, PMESS and JKSSS for Snow Bound areas of Kashmir Division 
ORDER No.l>b_-DFCS&CAK of 2024 Dated:-(0-o_-2024 

Kupwara 
Kulgam 
Pulwama 

Total 
Shopian 

|Qtty. To be lifted from 
FCI in advance for Dec 
24 to Jan-25 

Qtty. To be utilized out 

of savings by Stores/ 
Mills 

DIRECTORATE OF FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 

Rice 

AAY 

7353.52 
10676.00 

3499.28 
10210.88 

2766.24 

16095.60 
5540.64 
3469.36 

8856.32 

68467.84 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

68467.84| 

0.00| 

Wheat 
216.28 

Quantity Released under NFSA/NPHH, PMFSS and JKSSS 

314.00 

102.92 
300.32 

81.36 
473.40 
162.96 
102.04 
260.48 

2013.76 

KASHMIR 

1981.25 

ANNEXURE "A" 

32.51 

Dec-24 to Mar-25 

PHH 

Rice 
17278.41 
16095.09 

4548.22 

17008.42 
7995.37 

30637.31 

10209.08 

5642.62 
24985.76 

134400.28 

134400.28 

0.00 

Wheat 
909.39 

847.11 
239.38 

895.18 

333.97 

1612.49 

537.32 
296.98 

1315.04 

6986.86 

6403.99 

582.87 

Rice 

NPHH 

2963.05 

7512.03 
1591.25 

4402.68 

2921.82 

7937.44 

5968.09 
2217.49 

16778.52 
52292.37 

52292.37 

0.00 

Wheat 
155.95 

395.37 

83.75 

231.72 

153.78 

417.76 
314.11 

116.71 

883.08 
2752.23 

1319.97 

1432.26 

PMFSS 

Rice 

7219.80 

5752.60 

1728.40 

7977.20 
3611.00 

11126.80 

4168.40 

2398.80 
11047.00 

55030.00 

55030.00 

0.00 

eputy 

Fig. in Qtls. 

Jan-25-Mar-25 
JKSSS 

Sugar 
162.21 

235.50 

77.19 
225.24 

61.02 

355.05 
122.22 

76.53 
195.36 

1510.32 

0.00 

1510.32 

Dìrector (Planning) 
FCS&CA Depártment 

q Kashmir 
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