Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Department Kashmir

*

Subject: -Advance lifting/Allocation of Foodgrains (Rice, Wheat and Sugar)
under NFSA, NPHH, PMFSS and JKSSS for Snow Bound Dumping areas
of Kashmir Division.

Ref:-

- 1. AD Store's letter No. FCS&CA/ADS/7935-7936 Dated: 03-10-2024 and letter No. FCS&CA/ADS/NFSA/7919-7921 Dated:- 27-09-2024.
- 2. AD Mill's letter No. FCS&CAK/Mills/2024/2064-65 dated:- 19-09-2024.
- 3. AD Ganderbal's letter No. ADG/FCS&CAD/24/1553-54 dated:- 04-10-2024.
- 4. Adm. Deptt's letter No. FCS&CA-Plan/3/2023-09-E-7106287 dated:- 10-10-2024.

Order No. 13 16-DFCS&CAK of 2024 Dated: - /8 /10/2024

Consequent upon the instructions conveyed by the Administrative Department for completion of winter dumping of Foodgrains in the required areas which remain affected during winters due to snow as per past practice, the **Assistant Director Stores/ Mills FCS&CA Kashmir are hereby authorized for:**

 Advance Procurement/Lifting of Foodgrains to the extent of 255160.49 Qtls of Rice and 9705.21 Qtls of Wheat under NFSA/ NPHH from FCI for the period Dec-24 to Mar-25 out of the allocation for the year 2024-25 as per the category wise breakup given hereunder:

Quantity to be lifted from FCI (in Qtls.) **NPHH** Commodity AAY PHH Total 68467.84 134400.28 52292.37 255160.49 Rice 6403.99 1981.25 1319.97 9705.21 Wheat 70449.09 140804.27 53612.34 264865.7 Total

- Procurement/Lifting of 55030.00 Qtls of Rice under PMFSS from FCI at OMSS (D) rates for the purpose of Snow Bound Dumping areas of Kashmir division for the period December 2024 to March 2025.
- 3. Advance Release of Foodgrains to the extent of 255160.49 Qtls of Rice and 11752.85 Qtls of Wheat under NFSA/NPHH in favour of Assistant Directors, FCS&CA of Kashmir Division except Srinagar for the purpose of advance dumping in respect of Snow Bound areas for the period of December 2024 to March 2025 as per the district wise breakup given at Annexure "A" to this order.
- 4. Advance Release of 55030.00 Qtis of Rice under PMFSS for the period of December 2024 to March 2025 in favour of respective Assistant Directors as per the district-wise breakup given at Annexure "A" to this order.
- 5. Advance Release of 1510.32 Qtls of Sugar under JKSSS out of available savings available at divisional level for advance dumping in respect of Snow Bound areas for the period of Jan-25 to Mar-25 as per the district-wise breakup given at Annexure "A" to this order.



The concerned Assistant Directors shall ensure lifting/ dispatch of entire released quantity to the respective Dumping centres/sale outlets as per the online allocation made in the "FEAST" module after deduction of closing balance of each FPS within the stipulated time for its further distribution (as and when authorized) amongst bonafide rationees in the respective months through PoS devices only as per the scale/ entitlement notified by the Government under respective schemes/ categories, unless changed earlier. Besides, only the required quantity of Foodgrains be dumped at the Snow Bound areas and no excess quantity shall be stored in such areas as the PoS balance for respective months shall be deducted in full and hence the stocks shall be adjusted accordingly.

The allocation is however, subject to the fulfillment of terms and conditions conveyed from time to time. Besides, the Assistant Directors shall ensure:

- a. The allocated quantity is lifted from the specified loading point within the stipulated time as per the guidelines conveyed by the Administrative Department.
- b. The quantity shall be dispatched/ dumped to the respective sale outlets/ dumping stations within the stipulated timeframe.
- C. The quantity is released for advance lifting, dispatch and dumping purpose only, the authorization for distribution shall be conveyed separately.
- d. The real time Supply Chain Management (SCM) shall be followed strictly by all the concerned and any departure shall invite disciplinary action against the concerned Assistant Director.
- e. No Diversion/ re-appropriation from one scheme to another & one category to another is allowed.
- f. The un-lifted quantity, if any, owing to failure by any District, shall be correspondingly deducted from the next month's allocation and the un-lifted quantity shall not be re-allotted during the next month.
- g. The entire quantity for a particular centre out of the allocations due for the month shall be stored as per FIFO methodology to avoid deterioration.
- h. The ADs shall ensure implementation of the above terms and conditions in letter and spirit. Deviation, if any, shall attract disciplinary action against the erring officer and officials.

Sd/
Director
FCS&CA Department
Kashmir

No: - DFCSCA-PLA/15/2024-02 (e-7384712)

Dated: - 18-10-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir for favour of information.
- 2. Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt. FCS&CA J&K Civil Secretariat Jammu/ Srinagar for favour of information.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner's _____ (All except Srinagar) for information.
- 4. Divisional Manager FCI Kashmir for information and immediate necessary action.
- 5. Chief Accounts Officer FCS&CAK for information and necessary action.
- 6. General Manager SRTC for information and n/a.
- 7. All Assistant Directors FCS&CA Kashmir except Srinagar for information and n/a.

- 8. Assistant Director Stores/Mills FCS&CAK for Information and necessary action.
- 9. Area Manager FCI Srinagar for information and immediate necessary action.
- 10. Incharge Budget section/TA/DA for favour of information and necessary action.
- 11. In charge Supervisor Mechanical Transport for Information and necessary action.

12. Incharge website/ In charge CCR for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director (Planning) FCS&CA Department

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT KASHMIR

ANNEXURE "A"

Allocation of Foodgrains (Rice, Wheat and Sugar) under NFSA/NPHH, PMFSS and JKSSS for Snow Bound areas of Kashmir Division

ORDER No. 1316 - DFCS&CAK of 2024 Dated:- 10 -2024

Fig. in Qtls.

District	Quantity Released under NFSA/NPHH, PMFSS and JKSSS							
	Dec-24 to Mar-25							Jan-25-Mar-25
	AAY		РНН		NPHH		PMFSS	JKSSS
	Rice	Wheat	Rice	Wheat	Rice	Wheat	Rice	Sugar
Anantnag	7353.52	216.28	17278.41	909.39	2963.05	155.95	7219.80	162.21
Baramulla	10676.00	314.00	16095.09	847.11	7512.03	395.37	5752.60	
Bandipora	3499.28	102.92	4548.22	239.38	1591.25	83.75	1728.40	77.19
Budgam	10210.88	300.32	17008.42	895.18	4402.68	231.72	7977.20	225.24
Ganderbal	2766.24	81.36	7995.37	333.97	2921.82	153.78	3611.00	61.02
Kupwara	16095.60	473.40	30637.31	1612.49	7937.44	417.76	11126.80	355.05
Kulgam	5540.64	162.96	10209.08	537.32	5968.09	314.11	4168.40	
Pulwama	3469.36	102.04	5642.62	296.98	2217.49	116.71	2398.80	
Shopian	8856.32	260.48	24985.76	1315.04	16778.52	883.08	11047.00	
Total	68467.84	2013.76	134400.28	6986.86	52292.37	2752.23	55030.00	1510.32
Qtty. To be lifted from								
FCI in advance for Dec-	68467.84	1981.25	134400.28	6403.99	52292.37	1319.97	55030.00	0.00
24 to Jan-25								
Qtty. To be utilized out								
of savings by Stores/	0.00	32.51	0.00	582.87	0.00	1432.26	0.00	1510.32
Mills								

eputy Director (Planning FCS&CA Department a Kashmir